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HOW WE WORK TOGETHER

%

$ Curious About Risk
We aim to navigate the evolving risk
landscape with agility, understand our
brokers' and insureds’ goals and be

proactive in exploring new opportunities.

@ Solution-focused

As specialists in our fields, we work hard to
understand our customers' nuanced needs
and work collaboratively with our brokers to
deliver the most effective solutions.

@ Passionate About Service

We're empowered to make swift and
informed decisions, communicate clearly
and value face-to-face interactions to
ensure responsive and accessible service.

A Dependable Partner

We seek to build enduring partnerships
built on trust and integrity and work closely
with our claims team to ensure holistic
solutions for our customers.

Partnering with a Leading Global Insurer

We are proud to be part of Arch Capital
Group Ltd. A500 S&P company, and leading
diversified insurer and reinsurer with over
7,000 global employees.
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a Consolidated
ACGL Corporate
Overview

Market Total Gross
Capitalisation Premiums Written

Mortgage 440/0

$1.1B Insurance
$6.9B
Reinsurance
$7.78
Total
Assets

‘Information as of December 31 2024. Excludes the result of Somers Holdings Ltd. (formerly Watford Holdings Ltd.)
“Information as of January 1 2025.

Our Claims Philosophy

Our claims philosophy is founded on five key services principles:
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Arch ‘ Insurance

Underwriting

James Barrett

Interim Head of Cyber and
Technology E&O
jbarrett@archinsurance.com
+44(0) 20 7082 2556

Sophie Law - Senior Underwriter
slaw@archinsurance.com
+44(0) 7545 327329

Jamie Smith - Senior Underwriter
jesmith@archinsurance.com
+44 (0) 7900 743642

Samuel Bradley — Senior Underwriter
sbradley@archinsurance.com
+44(0) 7570 141428

Lucinda Walker — Senior Underwriter
Iwalker@archinsurance.com
+44 (0) 7385 399145

Deepa Pillai - Underwriter
depillai@archinsurance.com
+44 (0) 20 7621 4534

Thomas Krinks — Underwriter
tkrinks@archinsurance.com
+44(0) 7554 144592

Rohan Gardiner — Assistant Underwriter
rgardiner@archinsurance.com
+44(0) 7443 824658

Rhys Powell - Assistant Underwriter
rpowell@archinsurance.com

Joe Crozier — Assistant Underwriter
jerozier@archinsurance.com

Luc Howford
Underwriting Assistant
lhowford@archinsurance.com

Claims

Darren Vye - Claims Manager
dvye@archinsurance.com
+44 (0) 7506 051149

Millie Evans - Claims Handler
mevans@archinsurance.com
+44(0) 7471 026513

For more information about our 20+ lines of business, visit us at www.archinsurance.com/international

Pursuing Better Together

Pursuing Better Together encapsulates how we always aspire

to do business at Arch Insurance.

Itis an approach that is based on collaboration, responsiveness
and a genuine commitment to continually raising the bar.

Itis our promise to our brokers, colleagues and other partners to:

= Build trusting, respectful and responsive relationships.

= Understand your goals and explore possibilities together.

Arch Insurance International
10 Fenchurch Avenue, London, EC3M 5BN

in  linkedin.com/company/arch-insurance-europe

= Listen, share insights and work together to deliver informed solutions. slipcase.com/company/arch-insurance
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